

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 WRIT PETITION NO.11831 OF 2019

VISHWANATH KESHAVRAO KADAM AND OTHERS THROUGH GPA DILIP
RAMRAO KADAM

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY
ACT / THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFIC

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.P.V.Mandlik Sr. Advocate
a/w Mr.Pratap P. Mandlik

AGP for Respondent No.2 : Mr.S.G.Karlekar

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr.S.B.Deshpande

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr.V.P.Latange

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 12/03/2020.

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.Latange, the learned Counsel for
respondent No.4 submits that he has received copy of
rejoinder just now and seeks time.

2. Stand over to 09/04/2020.

3. Interim order passed earlier to continue till
then.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI)
JUDGE

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE