



( 1 )

DPT 2.7

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.  
DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 12366 OF 2017 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 9255 OF 2019 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 10439 OF 2019 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 11831 OF 2019 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 12128 OF 2019 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 68 OF 2021 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 1820 OF 2021 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2021 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2021 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2021	...11.08.2025 in urgent admission category
1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 5823 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4816 OF 2022 IN WP/5823/2021 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 7808 OF 2021 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 8025 OF 2021 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 10545 OF 2021 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 11353 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14008 OF 2023 IN WP/11353/2021 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 11596 OF 2021	...12.08.2025 in urgent admission category

<p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2988 OF 2024  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2989 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10299 OF 2021  1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 12644 OF 2021  1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 12746 OF 2021  1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 12784 OF 2021  1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 13058 OF 2021</p>	
<p>1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 14962 OF 2021  1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 649 OF 2023  1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2023  1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2023  1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 1199 OF 2023  1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 1269 OF 2023  1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 2054 OF 2023  1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 3917 OF 2023  1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 4396 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4534 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4697 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4536 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6575 OF 2025 IN  WP/4430/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6581 OF 2025 IN  WP/4471/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6582 OF 2025 IN  WP/4473/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6576 OF 2025 IN  WP/4464/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6584 OF 2025 IN  WP/4545/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6574 OF 2025 IN  WP/4725/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6583 OF 2025 IN  WP/4539/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6571 OF 2025 IN  WP/4698/2023</p>	<p>...13.08.2025 in urgent  admission category</p>

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6578 OF 2025 IN  
WP/4451/2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6579 OF 2025 IN  
WP/4455/2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6604 OF 2025 IN  
WP/4528/2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6580 OF 2025 IN  
WP/4396/2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6577 OF 2025 IN  
WP/4439/2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4718 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4541 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4540 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4452 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4430 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4717 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4451 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4472 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4725 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4537 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4455 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4471 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4698 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4545 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4473 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4528 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4439 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4464 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4546 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4535 OF 2023

<p>1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 4948 OF 2023  1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 5899 OF 2023  1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 6373 OF 2023  1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 6544 OF 2023  1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 7893 OF 2023  1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 8015 OF 2023  1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8093 OF 2023  1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 8194 OF 2023  1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 8278 OF 2023  1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2023</p>	<p>...14.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 8751 OF 2023  1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2023  1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 8926 OF 2023  1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 8935 OF 2023  1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 8970 OF 2023  1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 8972 OF 2023  1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 8974 OF 2023  1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 9359 OF 2023  1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 9457 OF 2023  1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 9580 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1937 OF 2025 IN WP/9580/2023</p>	<p>...18.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 9767 OF 2023  1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 9986 OF 2023  1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 10731 OF 2023  1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 10904 OF 2023  1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 11530 OF 2023  1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 11553 OF 2023  1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 12129 OF 2023  1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2023  1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 12894 OF 2023  1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 12981 OF 2023</p>	<p>...19.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 13465 OF 2023  1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 14108 OF 2023  1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 14592 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3069 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3043 OF 2024</p>	<p>...20.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3082 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3702 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5672 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5649 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5698 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5655 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5651 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14981 OF 2023  1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 15263 OF 2023  1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 15584 OF 2023  1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025  1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 362 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2025 IN  WP/362/2025  1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 617 OF 2025  1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 712 OF 2025  1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 759 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2025  1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 917 OF 2025  1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2025  1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 1345 OF 2025  1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 1410 OF 2025  1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2025  1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 1825 OF 2025  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6012 OF 2025 IN  WP/1825/2025  1151 WRIT PETITION NO. 1870 OF 2025  1152 WRIT PETITION NO. 1963 OF 2025  1153 WRIT PETITION NO. 1965 OF 2025</p>	<p>...21.08.2025 in urgent  admission category</p>

<p>1154 WRIT PETITION NO. 1969 OF 2025  1155 WRIT PETITION NO. 2280 OF 2025  1156 WRIT PETITION NO. 2434 OF 2025  1157 WRIT PETITION NO. 2716 OF 2025  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2831 OF 2025  1158 WRIT PETITION NO. 2969 OF 2025  1159 WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2025  1160 WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2025  1161 WRIT PETITION NO. 3579 OF 2025  1162 WRIT PETITION NO. 3832 OF 2025  1163 WRIT PETITION NO. 4261 OF 2025  1164 WRIT PETITION NO. 4845 OF 2025  1165 WRIT PETITION NO. 6520 OF 2025  1166 WRIT PETITION NO. 6879 OF 2025  1167 WRIT PETITION NO. 6921 OF 2025</p>	<p>..22.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1168 WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2017  1169 WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2017  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12867 OF 2023  1170 WRIT PETITION NO. 1910 OF 2025  1171 WRIT PETITION NO. 3354 OF 2025  1172 WRIT PETITION NO. 3423 OF 2025  1173 WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2025  1174 WRIT PETITION NO. 3433 OF 2025  1175 WRIT PETITION NO. 3436 OF 2025  1176 WRIT PETITION NO. 3437 OF 2025  1177 WRIT PETITION NO. 3440 OF 2025  1178 WRIT PETITION NO. 3441 OF 2025</p>	<p>..18.08.2025 in due admission category</p>
<p>1179 WRIT PETITION NO. 3442 OF 2025  1180 WRIT PETITION NO. 4565 OF 2025  1181 WRIT PETITION NO. 4846 OF 2025  1182 WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2025  1183 WRIT PETITION NO. 5730 OF 2025  1184 WRIT PETITION NO. 5982 OF 2025  1185 WRIT PETITION NO. 5992 OF 2025  1186 WRIT PETITION NO. 6001 OF 2025  1187 WRIT PETITION NO. 6074 OF 2025  1188 WRIT PETITION NO. 6078 OF 2025  1189 WRIT PETITION NO. 6436 OF 2025  1190 WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2025</p>	<p>..19.08.2025 in due admission category</p>

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.
3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.
4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

**[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]**

**[MANISH PITALE, J.]**