

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11831 OF 2019

VISHWANATH KESHAVRAO KADAM AND OTHERS
THROUGH GPA DILIP RAMRAO KADAM
VERSUS
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER THE NATIONAL
HIGHWAY ACT / THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11831 OF 2019 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 4705 OF 2021 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4517 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5432 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13136 OF 2025 IN WP/5432/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6994 OF 2025 IN WP/7302/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7302 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6993 OF 2025 IN WP/7302/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9053 OF 2025 IN WP/5432/2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7105 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7737 OF 2025 984 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 9918 OF 2021 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2024	18.03.2026

<p> 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1388 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 11102 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 140 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 2681 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3421 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 4629 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 8077 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9088 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 9304 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 9313 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2025 </p>	18.03.2026
<p> 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 10659 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 10797 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 11019 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 11121 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 12329 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 12347 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12366 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12784 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12330 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12425 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 12785 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 12792 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 12858 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 12914 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 12920 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 13014 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13138 OF 2025 IN WP/13014/2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 13034 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 13071 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13076 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13144 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 13175 OF 2025 </p>	23.03.2026
<p> 1021 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 101 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7985 OF 2021 1022 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 51 OF 2024 1023 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2019 1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2156 OF 2025 </p>	24.03.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE
asb/NOV25

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE