



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 11831 OF 2019

vishwanath Keshavrao Kadam And Others Through Gpa Dilip Ramrao Kadam

VERSUS

The Competent Authority Under The National Highway Act / The Sub
Divisional Officer And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mandlik Pratap P.

AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. G. A. Kulkarni

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. A. G. Talhar

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A. M. Lavharale h/f Mr. Virendra T.
Sakolkar

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. Latange V. P.

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : January 13, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The petitioner to place on record documents indicating his ownership in respect of the property in question.
2. List the matter on 28/01/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.