



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 WRIT PETITION NO. 11831 OF 2019

VISHWANATH KESHAVRAO KADAM AND OTHERS THROUGH GPA
DILIP RAMRAO KADAM

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY
ACT / THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mandlik Pratap P

AGP for Respondent 2 : Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

Advocate for Respondent 1 : Mr. R.S. Sarvadnya h/f. Mr. A.G. Talhar

Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. V.P. Latange

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : January 28, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner No. 3 is expired, so also the power of attorney holder of the petitioners is also expired. He seeks three weeks time to take steps and to bring the legal heirs of deceased petitioner on record.

2. Stand over to 26.2.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/