



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5505 OF 2026
IN WP/11831/2019**

GAJANAN ANANDRAO KADAM THROUGH GENERAL POWER OF
ATTORNEY HOLDER

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY ACT
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Vijay P. Latange, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. P. P. Mandlik, Advocate for Petitioner In Wp

...

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11831 OF 2019**

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

Writ Petition No.11831 Of 2019:-

1. Learned advocate for petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within a period of six weeks from today.

Civil Application No. 5505 Of 2026:-

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12/06/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)